MERCUREY
F R A N C E

I TM TRADITION

Medium Grain

Selection Tight Grain
Selection Very Tight Grain (GC)
Selection Nicolas

Selection Haute Futaie

I TM EVOLUTION TERROIR
Selection Craie (chalk)
Selection Pierre

Selection Prestige

I TM BORDEAUX
Assemblage Grain Fin
Selection Nicolas
Selection Haute Futaie
Selection Prestige

B TM BIG VOLUME

Medium Grain

Selection Tight Grain
Selection Very Tight Grain (GC)
Selection Nicolas

Selection Haute Futaie NEW

Selection Craie (chalk)
Selection Pierre
Selection Prestige

Selection Tight Grain
Selection Tight Grain 40mm
I OPTIONS

Gluten Free option +€18 NEW

24 months
24 months
36 months
30 months
30 months

30 months
30 months
30 months

24 months
24 months
24 months
24 months

36 months
36 months
36 months
30 months
30 months

30 months
30 months
30 months

36 months
36 months

Toasted Heads / Painted hoops/ +€15 Ferré barré : +€20
Branding Free (valued at $80) but no cancellation allowed

Wood of Origin - 24 months only: Vosges / Nevers / Centre France +€20
The Tonnellerie de Mercurey specialises on blend of forest to ensure its well-known consistency in every single barrel type year

after year. However we can provide barrels from a single origin.

Order confirmed before 1% October
Order confirmed before 15" November

Order 10 barrels to 19
Order >20

-€20
-€10
-€10
-€15

Container pricing available on request

Other sizes: Feuillette 114L, Chablisienne 120L,

Champenoise 220L, 400L... also available

Price List 2021

EURO

The full Tradex rebate of 65% is included in all our pricing

M++, GC*

ST, M, M+, GC*
ST, M, GC*

CLL
CL,CLL,ST,M

LF
CLL+
CL, CLL

ST, M
CLL
ST/M
CL, CLL

M++, GC*

ST, M, M+, GC*
ST, M, M+, GC*
CLL
CL,CLL,ST,M

LF
CLL+
CL, CLL

ST,M
ST,M

€930
€990
€1,062
€1,062
€1,134

€1,020
€1,080
€1,200

600L
€1,629
€1,971

BG & BX27mm
€774
€834
€894
€894
€972

BG & BX27mm
€864
€924
€1,029

BX22mm
€834
€894
€972
€1,029

500L 27mm

TRADITION
€1,360
€1,445
€1,445
€1,510

€1,390
€1,460
€1,630

700L
€1,794

TERROIR

40mm

*Grand Cru Toast : +€15

DETAILS:

cost.

full.

‘The price includes all port clearances and duties.
- Include customs Tradex Duty reduction for 2020 of 65%
-Freight to your winery from closest store is extra and will be charged at

Price does not include GST(+10%).
.BMSB treatment will be added on another line €20/barrique and smaller,

€25/hogshead, €30/puncheon and bigger. Some logistic costs could be added
if there is changes from last year quarantine requirements.Strictly 100% nett
30 days from date of delivery.
Barrels remain the property of Mercurey Australia Pty Ltd until paid for in

-Late payment penalty can be applied .i.e. of 1.5% of the amount of the




P RI ME
PRIME
Selection Tight Grain 24 months
Selection Very Tight Grain 36 months
Futaie 30 months
PRIME TERROIR
Pierre Rocky Soil 30 months
Prestige  Sand & Clay Soil 30 months
PRIME BORDEAUX
Selection Tight Grain 22 24 months
Futaie 22 24 months
Prestige 22 24 months

PRIME LARGE BARRELS

Selection Tight Grain 36 months
Futaie 30 months
Selection Pierre 30 months
Selection Prestige 30 months
Selection Tight Grain 36 months
Futaie 30 months
Selection Pierre 30 months
Selection Prestige 30 months

OPTIONS
Gluten Free option +€18 NEW
Toasted Heads / Painted hoops/ +€15 Ferré barré : +€20

Price List 2021
EURO

The full Tradex rebate of 65% is included in all our pricing

BG & BX27mm
Mprime/M+prime/GCprime €834
Prime/Mprime/M+prime €894
Prime/Mprime €972
BG & BX27mm
GCprime €924
Prime/Mprime €1,029
BX22mm
Prime/Mprime/M+prime €834
Prime/Mprime/M+prime €972
Prime/Mprime €1,029
300L 27mm
Mprime/M+prime/GCprime €990
Prime/Mprime €1,134
Gcprime €1,080
Prime/Mprime €1,200
500L
Mprime/M+prime/GCprime €1,360
Prime/Mprime €1,510
Gcprime €1,460
Prime/Mprime €1,630

DETAILS:

‘The price includes all port clearances and duties.
- Include customs Tradex Duty reduction for 2021 of 65%

-Freight to your winery from closest store is extra and will be

Branding Free (valued at $80) but no cancellation allowed

DISCOUNTS

Order confirmed before 1% October
Order confirmed before 15" November

Order 10 barrels to 19
Order >20

-€20
-€10
-€10
-€15

Container pricing available on request

charged at cost.

Price does not include GST(+10%).

.BMSB treatment will be added on another line €20/barrique
and smaller, €25/hogshead, €30/puncheon and bigger. Some
logistic costs could be added if there is changes from last year
quarantine requirements.

Strictly 100% nett 30 days from date of delivery.

Barrels remain the property of Mercurey Australia Pty Ltd until
paid for in full.

-Late payment penalty can be applied .i.e. of 1.5% of the
amount of the invoice per month of delay.




eV Volrs

J
W The full Tradex rebate of 65% is included in all our pricing

Price List 2021
EURO

To take yow on a journey Huroughh Hhe best forests and terroirs, to- share owr experiences
and to- choose the wood that helps g to- create aunthventic and simples barrels.
A shared pleasuare and. an wnpresedented concept wiriche will become yours

Barriques Burgundy 228L & Bordeaux 225L

Origin

Pierre and Craie Exceptionnelle
Fontainebleau

Trongais

Hogshead 300L
Origin

Pierre and Craie Exceptionnelle
Fontainebleau

Trongais

Puncheon 500L
Origin

Pierre and Craie Exceptionnelle

Fontainebleau
Trongais

OPTIONS

Gluten Free option +€18 NEW

Dryng
30 months
30 months
30 months

Drying
30 months
30 months
30 months

Dryung
30 months
30 months
30 months

Toasted Heads / Painted hoops/ +€15 Ferré barré : +€20
Branding Free (valued at $80) but no cancellation allowed

DISCOUNTS

Order confirmed before 1% October
Order confirmed before 15" November

Order 10 barrels to 19
Order >20

€20
€10
€10
-€15

Container pricing available on request

27mm
Toost
-35 €972
-35 €1,029
-35 €1,084
27mm
Toast
-35 €1,134
-35 €1,200
-35 €1,250
27mm
Toost
-35 €1,510
-35 €1,630
-35 €1,680
DETAILS:

‘The price includes all port clearances and duties.

- Include customs Tradex Duty reduction for 2021 of 65%
-Freight to your winery from closest store is extra and
will be charged at cost.

Price does notinclude GST(+10%).

.BMSB treatment will be added on another line
€20/barrique and smaller, €25/hogshead, €30/puncheon
and bigger. Some logistic costs could be added if there is
changes from last year quarantine requirements.

Strictly 100% nett 30 days from date of delivery.

Barrels remain the property of Mercurey Australia Pty
Ltd until paid for in full.

-Late payment penalty can be applied .i.e. of 1.5% of the




