

Price List 2021 EURO

The full Tradex rebate of 65% is included in all our pricing

TM TRADITION				BG &	& BX 27mm
Medium Grain	24 months	M++, GC*		€ 774	
Selection Tight Grain	24 months	ST, M, M+, GC*		€ 834	
Selection Very Tight Grain (GC)	36 months	ST, M, GC*		€ 894	
Selection Nicolas	30 months	CLL		€ 894	
Selection Haute Futaie	30 months	CL, CLL, ST, M		€ 972	
TM EVOLUTION TERROIR				BG &	& BX 27mm
Selection Craie (chalk)	30 months	LF		€ 864	
Selection Pierre	30 months	CLL+		€ 924	
Selection Prestige	30 months	CL, CLL		€ 1,029	
TM BORDEAUX					<i>BX 22mm</i>
Assemblage Grain Fin	24 months	ST, M		€ 834	
Selection Nicolas	24 months	CLL		€ 894	
Selection Haute Futaie	24 months	ST/M		€ 972	
Selection Prestige (Ferre Barre optional)	24 months	CL, CLL		€ 1,029	
TM BIG VOLUME			<u>300L</u>	<u>500L</u>	27mm
Medium Grain	36 months	M++, GC*	€ 930	т	RADITION
			0000		KADITION
Selection Tight Grain	36 months	ST, M, M+, GC*	€990	€ 1,360	KADITION
Selection Tight Grain Selection Very Tight Grain (GC)		•			RADITION
_	36 months	ST, M, M+, GC*	€ 990	€ 1,360	RADITION
Selection Very Tight Grain (GC)	36 months 36 months	ST, M, M+, GC* ST, M, M+, GC*	€ 990 € 1,062	€ 1,360 € 1,445	RADITION
Selection Very Tight Grain (GC) Selection Nicolas	36 months 36 months 30 months	ST, M, M+, GC* ST, M, M+, GC* CLL	€ 990 € 1,062 € 1,062	€ 1,360 € 1,445 € 1,445	TERROIR
Selection Very Tight Grain (GC) Selection Nicolas Selection Haute Futaie NEW	36 months 36 months 30 months 30 months	ST, M, M+, GC* ST, M, M+, GC* CLL CL, CLL, ST, M	€ 990 € 1,062 € 1,062 € 1,134	€ 1,360 € 1,445 € 1,445 € 1,510	
Selection Very Tight Grain (GC) Selection Nicolas Selection Haute Futaie NEW Selection Craie (chalk)	36 months 36 months 30 months 30 months	ST, M, M+, GC* ST, M, M+, GC* CLL CL, CLL, ST, M LF	€ 990 € 1,062 € 1,062 € 1,134 € 1,020	€ 1,360 € 1,445 € 1,445 € 1,510 € 1,390	
Selection Very Tight Grain (GC) Selection Nicolas Selection Haute Futaie NEW Selection Craie (chalk) Selection Pierre Selection Prestige	36 months 36 months 30 months 30 months 30 months 30 months 30 months	ST, M, M+, GC* ST, M, M+, GC* CLL CL, CLL, ST, M LF CLL+ CL, CLL	€ 990 € 1,062 € 1,062 € 1,134 € 1,020 € 1,080 € 1,200	€ 1,360 € 1,445 € 1,445 € 1,510 € 1,390 € 1,460 € 1,630	
Selection Very Tight Grain (GC) Selection Nicolas Selection Haute Futaie NEW Selection Craie (chalk) Selection Pierre Selection Prestige Selection Tight Grain	36 months 36 months 30 months 30 months 30 months 30 months 30 months 30 months	ST, M, M+, GC* ST, M, M+, GC* CLL CL, CLL, ST, M LF CLL+ CL, CLL	€ 990 € 1,062 € 1,062 € 1,134 € 1,020 € 1,080 € 1,200 600L € 1,629	€ 1,360 € 1,445 € 1,445 € 1,510 € 1,390 € 1,460 € 1,630	
Selection Very Tight Grain (GC) Selection Nicolas Selection Haute Futaie NEW Selection Craie (chalk) Selection Pierre Selection Prestige	36 months 36 months 30 months 30 months 30 months 30 months 30 months	ST, M, M+, GC* ST, M, M+, GC* CLL CL, CLL, ST, M LF CLL+ CL, CLL	€ 990 € 1,062 € 1,062 € 1,134 € 1,020 € 1,080 € 1,200	€ 1,360 € 1,445 € 1,445 € 1,510 € 1,390 € 1,460 € 1,630	

Toasted Heads / Painted hoops/ **+€15** Ferré barré : **+€20** Branding Free (valued at \$80) but no cancellation allowed

Wood of Origin - 24 months only: Vosges / Nevers / Centre France +€20

NEW

The Tonnellerie de Mercurey specialises on blend of forest to ensure its well-known consistency in every single barrel type year after year. However we can provide barrels from a single origin.

DISCOUNTS

Gluten Free option **+€18**

Order confirmed before 1^{st} October-€ 20Order confirmed before 15^{th} November-€ 10Order 10 barrels to 19-€ 10Order >20-€ 15

Container pricing available on request

Other sizes: Feuillette 114L, Chablisienne 120L, Champenoise 220L, 400L... also available

DETAILS:

·The price includes all port clearances and duties.

· Include customs Tradex Duty reduction for 2020 of 65%

 $\cdot \text{Freight}$ to your winery from closest store is extra and will be charged at cost.

Price does not include GST(+10%).

.BMSB treatment will be added on another line €20/barrique and smaller, €25/hogshead, €30/puncheon and bigger. Some logistic costs could be added if there is changes from last year quarantine requirements. Strictly 100% nett 30 days from date of delivery.

*Grand Cru Toast: +€15

Barrels remain the property of Mercurey Australia Pty Ltd until paid for in full.

·Late payment penalty can be applied .i.e. of 1.5% of the amount of the



Price List 2021 **EURO**

The full Tradex rebate of 65% is included in all our pricing

PRIME			BG & B	<i>X 27mm</i>
Selection Tight Grain Selection Very Tight Grain Futaie	24 months 36 months 30 months	Mprime/M+prime/GCprime Prime/Mprime/M+prime Prime/Mprime	€ 834 € 894 € 972	
PRIME TERROI	R		BG & B	2X 27mm
Pierre Rocky Soil Prestige Sand & Clay Soil	30 months 30 months	GCprime Prime/Mprime	€ 924 € 1,029	
PRIME BORDE	A U X		В	<i>BX 22mm</i>
Selection Tight Grain 22 Futaie 22 Prestige <i>22</i>	24 months 24 months 24 months	Prime/Mprime/M+prime Prime/Mprime/M+prime Prime/Mprime	€ 834 € 972 € 1,029	
PRIME LARGE	BARRELS		<u>300L</u>	27mm
Selection Tight Grain				
Futaie Selection Pierre Selection Prestige	36 months 30 months 30 months 30 months	Mprime/M+prime/GCprime Prime/Mprime Gcprime Prime/Mprime	€ 990 € 1,134 € 1,080 € 1,200	
Futaie Selection Pierre	30 months 30 months	Prime/Mprime Gcprime	€ 1,134 € 1,080 € 1,200	

OPTIONS

Gluten Free option **+€18 NEW**

Toasted Heads / Painted hoops/ +€15 Ferré barré : +€20 Branding Free (valued at \$80) but no cancellation allowed

DISCOUNTS

Order confirmed before 1 st October	-€ 20
Order confirmed before 15 th November	-€ 10
Order 10 barrels to 19	-€ 10
Order >20	<i>-€</i> 15

Container pricing available on request

DETAILS:

•The price includes all port clearances and duties.

· Include customs Tradex **Duty reduction for 2021 of 65%** ·Freight to your winery from closest store is extra and will be charged at cost.

Price does not include GST(+10%).

.BMSB treatment will be added on another line €20/barrique and smaller, €25/hogshead, €30/puncheon and bigger. Some logistic costs could be added if there is changes from last year quarantine requirements.

Strictly 100% nett 30 days from date of delivery.

Barrels remain the property of Mercurey Australia Pty Ltd until

paid for in full.

·Late payment penalty can be applied .i.e. of 1.5% of the amount of the invoice per month of delay.



Price List 2021 EURO

The full Tradex rebate of 65% is included in all our pricing

To take you on a journey through the best forests and terroirs, to share our experiences, and to choose the wood that helps us to create authentic and simples barrels.

A shared pleasure and an unpresedented concept which will become yours

Barriques Burgundy 228	BL & Bordeau	x 225L	27mm
Origin	Drying	Toast	
Pierre and Craie Exceptionnelle	30 months	-35	€ 972
Fontainebleau	30 months	-35	€ 1,029
Tronçais	30 months	-35	€ 1,084
Hogshead 300L			<i>27mm</i>
Origin	Drying	Toast	
Pierre and Craie Exceptionnelle	30 months	-35	€ 1,134
Fontainebleau	30 months	-35	€ 1,200
Tronçais	30 months	-35	€ 1,250
Puncheon 500L			27mm
Origin	Drying	Toast	
Pierre and Craie Exceptionnelle	30 months	-35	€ 1,510
Fontainebleau	30 months	-35	€ 1,630
Tronçais	30 months	-35	€ 1,680

OPTIONS

Gluten Free option **+€18 NEW**

Toasted Heads / Painted hoops/ +€15 Ferré barré : +€20 Branding Free (valued at \$80) but no cancellation allowed

DISCOUNTS

Order confirmed before 1st October -€ 20
Order confirmed before 15th November -€ 10
Order 10 barrels to 19 -€ 10
Order >20 -€ 15
Container pricing available on request

DETAILS:

•The price includes all port clearances and duties.

· Include customs Tradex **Duty reduction for 2021 of 65%** ·Freight to your winery from closest store is extra and

will be charged at cost.

Price does **not** include **GST(+10%)**.

.BMSB treatment will be added on another line €20/barrique and smaller, €25/hogshead, €30/puncheon and bigger. Some logistic costs could be added if there is changes from last year quarantine requirements.

Strictly 100% nett 30 days from date of delivery. Barrels remain the property of Mercurey Australia Pty Ltd until paid for in full.

·Late payment penalty can be applied .i.e. of 1.5% of the